
  
  

Page 1 of 3 

 

Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited 
High Pressure Boiler Plant 

            Tiruchirappalli – 620014,  TAMIL NADU,  INDIA 

   Works Contracts Management Dept. 
        

ENQUIRY – Corrigendum-2 
                       Dt.07.07.2021 

 

Phone: +91 431 257 1519 / 8187 

Email  : aitrc@bhel.in  

Web    : www.bhel.com   

 

Web hosting ref  no. Enquiry  Number & Date 
Previous 

Corrigendum 

Initial date for 

submission of 

quotation  

NIC Website:  

2021_BHEL_4187_1 

BHEL Website: 

 NIT_ 58986 

 

WCM / CTC 2021-22, dt. 

18.06.2021 

Corrigendum-1 

dt.26.06.2021 
09.07.2021 

Details of Corrigendum 
 

The details of the corrigendum are given below:- 

SL Clause / Page Corrigendum/Clarification 

   

1 

Initial Due Date of Tender Submission 

 

Last date for receipt of Tender  

10.00 AM on 09.07.2021 

 

Date/Time of opening of Technical Bid  

10.30 AM on 09.07.2021 

Revised Due Date of Tender Submission 

 

Last date for receipt of Tender  

10.00 AM on 16.07.2021  

 

Date/Time of opening of Bid  

10.30 AM on 16.07.2021 
 

2 

Clause 9 / Page 16 

9 PROJECTED TONNAGE OF LOAD 

DURING THE ANNUAL CONTRACT 

 

9.1 The projected load, Zone Wise / 

Consignment Category wise, during the 

annual rate contract is indicated in the Price 

Bid – Work / Rate Schedule 

Unit wise tonnage given in the Annexure-A 

3 

Clause 33.3 & 33.4 / Page 40 

33.3 The Transport Carrier should ensure the 

collection of Form.31 at the time of booking 

the consignment and suppose the same is not 

made available, the matter should be brought 

to the notice of Purchase or commercial by 

the Transport Carrier concerned. 

 

33.4 Wherever Road Permit Form is issued to 

Transport Carriers, the Carrier should get an 

acknowledgement from the consignee on the 

These Clauses are not applicable 

An ISO 9001 

  Company        

 

http://www.bhel.com/


  
  

Page 2 of 3 

 

back of G.C itself that the "Counter Foil/Copy 

of Road Permit Form received" while getting 

acknowledgement for receipt of goods.  

Otherwise any loss on account of this will be 

recovered from the Carrier which amounts to 

₹25,000/- per-form as on date. 

4 

Clause 11.15 / Page 26 

11.15 Delay penalty will not be waived in case 

of transshipment of the consignment 

enroute. Either delay penalty waiver or 

transshipment penalty waiver can be claimed 

by the Carriers. This is applicable for all the 

Consignment Categories except Consignment 

Category 1. 

Category 1 may be read as Categories T1, T2 

& T3.  

5 

Clause 5 / Page 59 

5 OCTROI AND OTHER DUTIES: - 

 

5.1 All charges on account of Octroi terminal 

or Sales Tax and or other Duties on materials 

obtained for the work shall be borne by the 

Contractor. 

This clause is not applicable 

6 

Clause 6 / Page 59 

6 PLANT AND EQUIPMENT: - 

 

6.1 The Contractor shall at his own expense, 

supply all tools plant and equipment (Herein 

after referred to as T&P) required for the 

execution of the contract. 

This clause is not applicable 

7 

Clause 5 / Page 69 

5 IBA APPROVAL (NOT APPLICABLE FOR FAST 

CARGO) 

 

5.1 The Bidder should have an IBA 

recommendation number on the date of 

opening of tender. Whoever freshly applied 

for IBA recommendation and not got the IBA 

approval number is not eligible for 

participating in this tendering process.  

 

5.2 Considering the COVID-19 scenario, If the 

Bidder is processing IBA approval and if the 

validity of the IBA is expired (not more than 6 

months as on tender opening date) and if the 

bidder applied for renewal of IBA, such 

carriers will also be considered for evaluation 

against documentary proof for submission of 

application for renewal to the IBA.  

 

5.3 Copy of IBA Certificate / application for 

IBA renewal shall be enclosed which will be 

verified by BHEL in the website of IBA.   

 

IBA Approval is not applicable for Start Up 

Firms 



  
  

Page 3 of 3 

 

 

5.4 In case of award of Contract, if a 

Transporter is not found to be IBA approved 

at any time during the Contract period or fails 

to submit valid IBA approval extension within 

one month of expiry of validity, forfeiture of 

EMD / Security Deposit and Risk Purchase 

action on such carriers will be initiated 

All other tender terms & conditions remain unaltered. This corrigendum-2 & the 

corrigendum-1 already issued are the integral part of the Tender. Hence the Tenderers are 

requested to Sign & Seal this Corrigendum-2 and the Corrigendum-1 already issued and 

enclose along with the Techno Commercial Bid in the e-Procurement Portal. 

Tenders should be submitted in e-Procurement Portal 

on or before 10:00 hours on the due date. Tenders will 

be opened at 10:30 hours on the due date. Tenders 

would be opened in in the e-Procurement Portal 

Yours faithfully,  

For BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS 

LIMITED , TRICHY 

 

 

 

 

Sr. Engineer / WCM 



Vehicle Category
EDN 

Bangalore
IVP Goindwal

HEEP 

Haridwar

HEP 

Bhopal

HPEP 

Hyderabad

HPVP 

Vizag

BAP 

Ranipet

SBD 

Bangalore

FSIP 

Jagadishpur

CFP 

Rudrapur
TP Jhansi HPBP Trichy

HERP 

Varansi

Fast Cargo (T1)
50 146.5 723 85.5 35 320 104 95 159.832 100

Small and Part Load (T2)
1930.5 400 3580 6706 894.5 65 330 195 85 500 597

Truck and Lorry (T3)
175.5 243 546 2514 649.9 400 7839 5750 2808 2916 31385.713 773

Taurus (Multi Axle Taurus) (T4)
1974 1245 16998 7546 2327 290 7900 6830 3720 12244.392 3727

40 Ft Non ODC Trailer (T5)
369 1140 11755 26964 2003 4300 101913 26400 26200 5830 17028 70449.17 866.5

40 Ft ODC Trailer (T6)
861 725 7587 13483 3629 1860 47037 8200 10010 2660 25060.175 866.5

Low Bed/Semi Low Bed Trailer (T7)
516 13483 1664 690 2000 1137 4197.77

70 Feet Trailer (T8)
660 3540 23000.746

Hydraulic Axle Trailer (T9) - Slab1
4341.9 11813.2 2345.162 1656.3 550 11530

Hydraulic Axle Trailer (T9) - Slab2
5847.7 21938.8 1560.838 993.75 6208.7

Hydraulic Axle Trailer (T9) - Slab3
876 250

Grand Total
5310 3803 52194 105171 15158.9 11200 156789 26400 54790 25777 45380 166997.8 6930

ANNEXURE - A

Vehicle Category wise Total Tonnage (MT) Projection for Individual Units


		2021-07-07T18:22:14+0530
	ANJANA PACHORI




